Dog Event Is N.Z. Year Venue Dog Event Is N.Z. Year Venue
H R (Henry) Gaddum

Ming SH&Y 3 2018 Te Aute Tau SH&Y 1 7 2019 Ohaeawai
Ming SH&Y 7 4 2019 Ohaeawai
T Gaddum
Lass SH&Y 6 1932 Gisborne
W H (W H) Gaisford
Hemp LH 3 1913 Te Ore Ore
Hemp SH&Y 7 1913 Te Ore Ore
Hemp LH 1 1914 Wanganui
M G (Murray) Galland
Bud STH 4 1996 Ohaeawai
Bud STH 5 1998 Taumaranui
B N (Barry) Gallien
Dick LH 7 1970 Taradale

D R (Dylan) Gallien
Troop STH 6 4 2022 Taumarunui

L C (Lew) Gallien
Life Member

Dick ZZH 5 4 1940 Cambridge Joe LH 4 4 1949 Wanganui
Dick LH 6 2 1947 Dannevirke Joe LH 7 5 1950 Sthls & NZ

Joe SH&Y 2 2 1951 Gisborne
Bill STH 6 5 1953 Taradale Joe SH&Y 2 1952 Maungakaramea
Bill STH 1 2 1955 Masterton

Don LH 4 6 1959 Gisborne
Bruce STH 6 1960 Kaikohe Don SH&Y 1 1960 Kaikohe
Bruce STH 7 4 1961 Taradale Don LH 5 3 1960 Blenheim

Don SH&Y 3 4 1960 Blenheim
Bill 11 STH 4 5 1963 Masterton
Bill IT STH 4 4 1966 Tai Tapu
Bill 11 STH 3 3 1967 Ngongotaha
Bill IT STH 1 2 1968 Delaware Bay Joe I STH 5 1972 Masterton
Bill 11 ZZH 3 1970 Taradale
Bill II STH 6 7 1970 Te Anau Bet SH&Y 5 5 1975 Stratford

R J (Rob) Gallien

Raine ZZH 3 7 1997 Ngongataha Tune STH 5 2002 Te Aute
Raine STH 1 1997 Wanaka
Raine ZZH 17 1998 Taumaranui Kate STH 5 5 2007 Mangamingi

Kate ZZH 4 2008 Moawhango
Code ZZH 4 2018 Te Aute
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Dog

Mate
Mate

Lace
Lace

Moss

Roy

Roy

Queen

Major

Pitch
Pitch

Fred
Fred

Don

Joe

Event

LH
LH

SH&Y
LH

STH

L H

L H

Z7H

STH

STH
Z7H

Z7H
STH

SH&Y

SH&Y

Is N.Z.

Bo—=
W W

W N

Year

1991
1994

1995
1996

1956

1954

1975

1952

2001

2021
2022

2024
2024

1936

1979

Venue Dog

H C (Howie) Gardner

Event

Mangamingi Rook  SH&Y
Hanmer
Te Anau Trounce ZZH
Ohaeawai Trounce  STH
R Gaston
Te Kuiti
W D (Bill) Gebbie
Nth Taieri Don SH&Y
Garston
F A Geddes
Maungakaramea Lad SH&Y
Lad L H
W L (Lindsay) Geddes
St Bathans Suell SH&Y
E A (Ned) George

Masterton Kruger Z7H
Omakau-Ernscleugh

Sprocket  STH
Blenheim Sprocket ZZH
Mangamingi

Bounce STH

F Gerrard
Mossburn
C (Colin) Gibbs

Levels
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Is N.Z.
6 1
36
2 7
6 5
4 4
6 3
5

4
3001
7 7

Year

1994

1995
1996

1956

1962
1965

2001

2022

2022
2024

2024

Venue

Hanmer

Masterton
Omarama

Blenheim

Cromwell
Mangamahu

St Bathans

Omakau-Ernscleug]

Taumarunui
Mangamingi

Mangamingi
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Dog

Rough
Roy
Pat
Pat
Pat
Bob
Bob
Bob
Brin
Brin
Brin
Brin

Brin

PatII

Mac

Rose

Ben

Ned

Risk

Red

Ben

Help

Anne

Event

Z7H
Z7H
Z7H
STH
STH
LH
SH&Y
SH&Y
STH
Z7ZH
STH
Z7ZH
STH

Z7H

SH&Y

SH&Y

SH&Y

SH&Y

Z7H

Z7H

SH&Y

SH&Y

SH

Is N.Z
3

4 4
7 4
1 5
4

1 3
2 1
7 4
5

4 3
2 2
4 3
1 3
7

7

2

6

2 2
2

5 3
4

5 5
5 2

Year

1946
1958
1961
1964
1965
1968
1968
1971
1973
1975
1978
1980
1980

1983

1963

1991

1961

1949

1935

1941

1937

1941

2016

Venue Dog
P (Phil) Gibbs
Life Member
Nelson Freddie
Oxford Jack
Jack
Taradale Jack
Te Anau
Queenstown Storm
Storm
Delaware Bay
Delaware Bay Hi
Ohaeawai
John
Waimate
Stratford Roy II
Blenheim
Mararoa Speck
Mararoa
Fleet
Blenheim
Blake
Blake
A D Gibson
Kyeburn Top
A W (Alister) Gibson
Omarama
W J Gibson
Mossburn
P Gilbert
Wanganui
A (Arthur) Giles
Springfield Speck
Speck
Blenheim
Mac
A Gillander
Blenheim
J Gillespie
Blenheim
Z L (Zac) Gilmore
Omarama

Event Is N.Z.

SH&Y
SH&Y
LH
SH&Y

Z7H
STH

Z7ZH

SH&Y

Z7ZH

SH&Y

SH&Y

SH&Y
SH&Y

STH

Z7H
Z7H

Z7H

Prepared by Cath Bendall 2/06/2024

Year Venue

1 1957

2 1959 Wanaka

2 2 1960 Blenheim
4 1 1961 Taradale

6 7 1964 Te Anau

7 7 1964 Te Anau

3 1969 Lowburn
5 1971 Methven
4 1975 Garston

7 1977 Lowburn
2 1 1981 Rotorua

5 5 1989 Taumarunui
4 2 1991 Mangamingi
7 1963 Kyeburn

3 1935 Springfield
1 1 1939 Tai Tapu
5 1945 Tai Tapu
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Dog
Snow

Snow

Yarrow

Glen

Tess

Nell
Nell
Nell

Roy

Zoe

Meg

Sonny
Sonny

Archie

Chum

Joss

Clyde
Clyde

Event
SH&Y
LH

Z7H

STH

SH&Y

LH
LH
SH&Y

Z7H

L H

Z7H

STH
Z7H

LH

Z7H

Z7H

SH&Y
SH&Y

Is N.Z.

NS}

(O I SN e

~ WD
-

Year
1962
1965

1925

1953

1930

1940
1947
1947

1951

1958

1984

1997
2000

2008

1933

1930

1948
1949

Venue Dog Event

S G (Stan) Glassford

Cromwell
Queenstown

D (D'Arcy) Glynan

Gisborne Frank LH

Taradale

G Goldfinch
Weber

F (Frank) Golightly
Mossburn Jeff
Invercargill
Invercargill

SH&Y

Moss SH&Y

K M Gollan

Gisborne

S W (Snow) Goodall
Oxford

S J (Stuart) Gordon

Mangamingi

B R (Bernie) Gower

Wanaka Joy
Mangamingi Joy

SH&Y
LH

Moawhango

H V Gower

Moawhango King Z7H

L A Gower
Weber

R F Gower
Eltham Jeggy O'Conno: STH
Wanganui

Punch Z7ZH
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Is N.Z.
3

4

5

5

5 5
6 3
7 6
4

Year

1932

1955

1955

2004
2004

1936

1949

1952

Venue

Gisborne

Gore

Gore

Masterton
Oxford

Hawera

Wanganui

Maungakaramea
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Dog

Fluff

Fluff

Clyde

Wally

Dan

Tie

Scott

Crew

Wah

Boss Jnr

Skip

Glen

Boss

Ben

Claude

Event

LH

LH

Z7H

SH

LH

Z7H

Z7H

LH

LH

LH

LH

SH&Y

SH&Y

STH

STH

Is N.Z.

Year

1986

1987

1977

2015

1919

1923

1912

2021

2005

1920

1946

1963

1923

1978

1999

Venue Dog
F I (Fred) Graham

Hakataramea Jock
Wanaka

J M (John) Graham

Lowburn

C F (Cameron) Grant

Greenvale

D G Grant

Weber General Maxwi

Dannevirke

R Grant
Takapau Northern Star
Northern Stai

L V (Lex) Grattan
Masterton

C J (Colin) Gray

Garston

W Gray
Waverley

M J (Martin) Greaney
Nelson Spec
Spec
Kyeburn

L B Green

Dannevirke

P E (Peter) Green

Gisborne Spy
Spy
Oxford
Glen

Event Is N.Z.

LH 5
SH&Y 1
LH 2
SH&Y 3
LH 2
SH&Y 6
LH 5
SH&Y 1
LH 7
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[\S IRV,

Year

Venue

1989 Amuri

1919

1915
1915

1951
1951

1979
1981

2000

Weber

Taradale
Taradale

Southland
Southland

Masterton
Rotorua

Mangamingi
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Dog

Kate

Smoke

Event

STH

Z7H

Paddy's Last SH&Y

Rebel

Boy

Butch
Butch

Scott

Dick

Boy

Chep

Wog

SH&Y

Z7H

STH
Z7H

Z7H

STH

Z7H

LH

STH

Is N.Z.

Year

2008

1933

1948

1968

1935

1966
1968

1941

1951

1953

1924

1953

Venue Dog Event Is N.Z.
D C (Daniel) Greenwood

Blenheim Cruze ZZH 7
Cruze ZZH 3 5
Cruze ZZH 5 2
Cruze STH 3 4
Cruze Z7ZH 4

E Grice
Moawhango
R G (Bert) Grierson

Eltham Spring SH&Y 4
Spring SH&Y 7

Huinga

J (John) Griffen
Bay of Islands
R J V (Jerry) Griffiths
Poverty Bay
Huinga
R G (Roger) Grigg
Blenheim
H C (Harry) Gullery
Gisborne
R W Gunn
Taradale
G Guthrie
Wanganui
M A Guthrie

Banks Peninsula
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Year

2009
2009
2010
2010
2013

1954
1958

Venue

Geraldine
Te Aute
Gore
Gore
Blenheim

Tututawa
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Dog

Watt

Chep
Chep

Event Is N.Z.

Z7H

SH&Y

LH 4=

4

4

Lady Betty SH&Y 3

Baldie

Biff

Dean
Rogue

Doone
Doone
Doone

Roy

H. Glen

Dick

Bloke
Bloke

SH&Y

Z7H

Z7H
Z7H
SH&Y
LH
SH&Y
LH

SH&Y
LH

Z7H

Z7H

LH

Z7H
Z7H

5

—_ U =

N B

Year

1914

1924
1926

1930

1931

1938

1938
1949
1968
1970
1970
1974

1974
1977

1947

1938

1990

1992
1996

Venue Dog Event Is N.Z. Year Venue

R (O1d Bob) Guthrie
Wanganui Mac ZZH 6 1920 Waverley
Wanganui Rock ZZH 2 1924 Wanganui
Te Kuiti Rock Z7ZH 5 1930 Weber
Weber Muff ZZH 3 1930 Weber
Muff ZZH 5 1931 Wanganui
Wanganui
Gyle LH 4 1934 Taradale
Wanganui
Tess LH 5 7 1938 Wanganui
R S (Young Bob) Guthrie
Wanganui
Wanganui Dick LH 6 3 1961 Taradale
Dick LH 6 6 1962 Cromwell
Delaware Bay Dick SH&Y 6 1964 Te Awamutu
Taradale Dick LH 7 1966 Poverty Bay
Te Anau
McHardy STH 5 6 1971 Ohaeawai
Ngongotaha McHardy STH 4 1 1972 Lowburn
Tai Tapu McHardy STH 4 1973 Waimate
Te Aute
S P Guthrie
Dannevirke
T S (Trevor) Guthrie
Wanganui
K (Ken) Guy
Garston
S M (Maurice) Haakma
Wanaka Dan STH 7 2015 Greenvale
Ohaeawai
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Dog Event Is N.Z. Year Venue Dog Event Is N.Z. Year Venue

D J (Derek) Haines
Life Member. Derek served as National President

Ray ZZH 5 1961 Mossburn Dale ZZH 2 1971 Methven
Ray ZZH 5 5 1962 Cromwell Dale STH 7 5 1972 Lowburn
Gay LH 1 1971 Methven Tam LH 2 1973 Waimate

Tam SH&Y 7 2 1975 Eltham
Hope SH&Y 3 1979 Levels Tam LH 5 1975 Garston
Russ LH 4 1983 Blenheim Chime Z7ZH 6 1990 Taupo

Chime ZZH 2 1992 Moawhango

Chime STH 5 1992 Moawhango

Chime had previously been in finals with Bob Barris

E (Eric) Haines

Meg SH&Y 4 1945 Tai Tapu Moss SH&Y 6 7 1948 Dunedin
Meg SH&Y 4 3 1948 Dunedin Moss LH 6 1953 Banks Peninsula
Meg LH 3 1949 Blenheim

Ned SH&Y 2 1949 Blenheim
Snow LH 6 1957

R B (Noddy) Halley
Jade ZZH 1 5 2019 Ohaeawai
Q M Hall
Dick LH 7 1960 Kaikohe
W Hall

Bob LH 1 1932 Gisborne Fleet SH&Y 2 3 1959 Gisborne

D E (Dean) Hammond
Herb STH 4 1998 Taumaranui
Herb Z7H 1 7 1999 Mangamahu

Hammond
Speed SH&Y 4 5 1946 Nelson

A F (Tony) Hargreaves Life Member NZSDTA

Boy SH&Y 1 2 1994 Hanmer
Boy SH&Y 6 1995 Te Anau
Boy SH&Y 1 1996 Ohaeawai
Boy SH&Y 3 1997 Wanaka
Boy SH&Y 3 1998 Taumaranui
S J (Steven) Hargreaves
Wag ZZH 5 1996 Ohaeawai Coal ZZH 4 1997 Wanaka
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Dog

Tweed

Boy

Blue
Blue

King
King

Guy
Guy

Shaun
Shaun

Brad

Event

STH

SH&Y

SH&Y
SH&Y

LH
LH

SH&Y
SH&Y

SH&Y
LH

STH

Is N.Z.
5 5
1

7 4
1

4 2
4 4
6

6 2
6
76
5

Year

1949

1962

1966
1968

1984
1986

1990
1998

1996
1996

2009

Venue Dog Event
C (Chris) Harold
Wanganui
D P (Dan) Harold
Stratford Dick STH
Dick STH
Tai Tapu
Huinga Joe SH&Y
Joe LH
N H (Norm) Harper
Levels Quinn L H
Hakataramea
Dick LH
Taupo
Blenheim Haig SH&Y
Ohaeawai
Omarama
D E (David) Harris
Geraldine
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Is N.Z
2 5
7 1

2

5 6
2

7 5

Year

1965
1969

1974
1976

1984

1987

1994

Venue

Mangamahu
Gisborne

Ngongotaha
Waimate

Mangamingi
Ohaeawai

Whangara
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Dog

Kate

Vicki

Ben
Ben

Brig. Bill
Brig. Bill
Brig. Bill

Wally

Gyle
Gyle

Gen.
Gen.
Gen.
Gen.
Gen.
. Haig
Gen.
Gen.
Gen.

Gen

Haig
Haig
Haig
Haig
Haig

Haig
Haig
Haig

Chips

Lucky

Jim
Jim
Jim

Rock
Rock
Rock
Rock

Choice

Event

LH

SH&Y

Z7H
Z7H

LH
SH&Y
SH&Y

Z7H

LH
SH&Y

LH
SH&Y
SH&Y

LH

LH
SH&Y
SH&Y

LH
SH&Y

SH&Y

SH&Y

Z7H
STH
STH

STH
Z7H
Z7ZH
STH

Z7H

Is N.Z.
7 7
7

2 1
1 4
6

5

3

1

6

2

1

1

1 2
1 1
7

1

2

6 2
3

4

4

5 2
3 7
6 7
2 5
6 6
1 1
2

3

Year

1979

2006

1940
1941

1928
1930
1931

1931

1937
1937

1946
1946
1946
1947
1948
1948
1950
1951
1954

1962

1972

1960
1960
1961

1977
1979
1981
1982

2006

Venue Dog Event Is N.Z.
D R (Dave) Harris
Masterton Lil LH 7
Orakei Korako
E G Harris
Cambridge
Blenheim
H H (Harry) Harris
Whangarei Gen. Haig SH&Y 2
Weber
Wanganui Kep LH 7
Kep SH&Y 2
Wanganui Kep LH 5
Kep LH 4
Masterton
Blenheim Tyke Z7ZH 6
Ohaeawai BorderBill LH 3 2
Ohacawai Border Bill SH&Y 2 7
Nelson
Dannevirke
Eltham
Eltham
Putaruru
Gisborne Gyp LH 5 7
Tututawa Gyp LH 2
Stratford Lucky SH&Y 2
Lucky LH 5 7
Lucky SH&Y 1 1
J H (Jim) Harris
Masterton Lass SH&Y 1
Lass LH 6
R L (Ross) Harris
Blenheim
Blenheim
Taradale
A R (Arthur) Harrison
Te Aute Quinn STH 7
Masterton
Rotorua
Taumarunui
M G (Michael) Hart
Orakei Korako
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Year

2004

1928

1930
1930
1932
1933

1939

1950
1950

1957
1958

1962

1964
1965

1982
1983

1988

Venue

Masterton

Whangarei

Weber
Weber
Gisborne
Moawhango

Gisborne

Sth Is & NZ
Sth Is & NZ

Stratford
Te Anau
Mangamahu

Taumarunui
Blenheim

Masterton
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Dog

Tip

Kim

Don

Bounce

Mack

Toss

Poi
Poi

Sir Walter
Tweed

7illiam Wallas
7illiam Wallas
7illiam Wallas
7illiam Wallas

Event

Z7H

SH&Y

SH&Y

Z7H

Z7H

STH

Z7H
Z7H

SH&Y

Z7H

LH
SH&Y
LH
SH&Y

Is N.Z.
7
4 5
305
7 5
7
5
2 6
7 3
5
1
1

1
3
5

Year

1939

2008

1938

1955

1930

1963

1983
1985

1913

1913

1917
1917
1919
1920

Venue Dog Event Is N.Z. Year Venue
R S Hart
Gisborne
B J (Bruce) Harvey
Blenheim
J Harvey
Wanganui
S W (Stuart) Harvey
Masterton
T Harvey
Weber Jed LH 5 1934 Taradale
J M (Jim) Hastie
Kyeburn
R B (Rob) Hawley
Mangamahu
Gisborne
C S (Charlie) Hay
Te Ore Ore Suprise SH&Y 3 1913 Te Ore Ore
Te Ore Ore Don SH&Y 2 1914 Wanganui
Porangahau Sam Z7ZH 1 1918 Hawera
Porangahau
Weber Yarra LH 6 1919 Weber
Waverley
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Dog Event Is N.Z. Year Venue Dog Event Is N.Z. Year
J E (Jim) Hay
Life Member. Jim judged three New Zealand Championships, all at Cromwell.
Fly ZZH 2 1958 Sam ZZH 6 1958
Fly ZZH 5 1962 Stratford
Ike SH&Y 1 6 1962 Cromwell Rag ZZH 7 1964
Ike LH 2 2 1963 Masterton Rag STH 5 2 1965
Ike LH 4 4 1966 Tai Tapu Rag ZZH 4 1966
Ike was a little dog and had only three legs. He was the only dog
to gain full point heads in both events at Tai Tapu in 1966 King LH 3 1966
Jan LH 7 6 1973 Taumaranui Speed LH 3 1976
Jan SH&Y 3 2 1974 Tai Tapu
Doug STH 1 1 1978
Doug ZZH 7 2 1981
Doug STH 7 2 1981
Doug STH 1 1982
T E (Ned) Hayes
Heath ZZH 7 4 1975 Eltham
Heath ZZH 5 1976 Ohingaiti
Heath ZZH 5 5 1978 Blenheim
W R (Wallace) Hayes
Claude ZZH 3 1974 Ngongotaha Pride LH 7 6 1977
Di SH&Y 7 2002 Te Aute Card LH 6 5 2007
Di SH&Y 7 2004 Masterton
R (Dick) Haynes
Wag STH 6 1966 Poverty Bay Claude ZZH 7 4 1973
Wag ZZH 3 4 1967 Ngongotaha
Wag ZZH 6 1970 Taradale Glen ZZH 2 6 1976
Wag STH 3 7 1972 Lowburn Glen ZZH 4 1978
Glen ZZH 2 1979
Toss ZZH 3 3 1978 Blenheim
Toss ZZH 7 1 1980 Mararoa
S D (Shaun) Haynes
Sue LH 6 2024 Blenheim

Prepared by Cath Bendall 2/06/2024

Venue

Te Awamutu

Mangamahu
Poverty Bay

Poverty Bay
Ohingaiti
Blenheim
Rotorua

Rotorua
Taumarunui

Te Aute

Mangamingi

Taumaranui

Waimate
Gisborne
Levels

Page 12



Dog

Glenl
Glen I
Glen1

Gyp

Rae
Rae

Joe
Joe
Joe
Joe
Dick
Dick
Dick

Spy

Ben
Ben
Boy

Toss

Sky

Pip
Pip

Rowdy

Dick

Flirt

Event

LH
LH
SH&Y
SH&Y

LH
SH&Y

STH
Z7H
Z7ZH
STH
LH
LH
LH
LH
STH
Z7H
SH&Y

LH

STH

LH
LH

Z7ZH

Z7H

LH

Is N.Z.
2

4

4

7 2
3 2
6

1

5

7

4 4
1 2
5

3 4
7 6
6

4

5 4
6 6
5

3 6
5

6

7 2
7

Year

1932
1933
1933
1954

1956
1957

1957
1959
1961
1962
1962
1964
1964
1967
1968
1971
1970

1971

2019

2002
2005

1960

1939

1969

Venue Dog Event
W E (Bill) Hazlett
Hakataramea Rock STH
Mossburn Rock STH
Mossburn
Vic SH&Y
Nth Taieri
Glen II LH
Blenheim GlenIl SH&Y
Glen 11 LH
Glen II LH
GlenlI SH&Y
Wanaka
Mossburn Moss LH
Cromwell Moss SH&Y
Moss SH&Y
Cromwell
Te Awamutu Geordie LH
Te Anau Geordie LH
Geordie SH&Y
Ngongotaha Geordie LH
Geordie SH&Y
Huinga Geordie SH&Y
Methven
Te Anau Cloud SH&Y
Ohacawai GlenIll SH&Y
Glen III LH
G (Guy) Heard
Hanmer Springs
M J (Murray) Heckler
Cromwell Fleck SH&Y
Garston
A R (Arthur) Hedley
Kaikohe
A Henderson
Tai Tapu
S (Stan) Henderson
Lowburn
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Is N.Z
5

5

2 6
6 7
6 4
2

5 4
4

6 7
7 6
5

6 3
3

5 4
7

1

1 6
6 5
2 7
7
17

Year

1951
1953

1953

1956
1957
1959
1961
1961

1959
1959
1960

1963
1963
1964
1965
1965
1966

1969

1973
1973

2009

Venue

Southland

Banks Peninsula

Taradale
Blenheim

Wanaka
Taradale
Mossburn

Gisborne
Gisborne
Kaikohe

Masterton
Kyeburn

Te Anau
Queenstown
Queenstown
Tai Tapu

Gisborne

Taumaranui
Waimate

Te Aute
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Dog Event Is N.Z. Year Venue Dog Event Is N.Z. Year Venue

F A (Fred) Henricksen
Boy LH 7 6 1963 Masterton Bruce LH 6 1964 Te Awamutu
Boy LH 4 1964 Te Awamutu
Boy LH 1 6 1964 Te Anau Joe STH 5 1968 Huinga
Boy LH 7 6 1965 Mangamahu
Boy LH 4 1966 Poverty Bay Wait LH 4 1968 Huinga
Boy SH&Y 3 1966 Poverty Bay
Boy SH&Y 6 1968 Huinga Chief LH 7 6 1969 Gisborne
Boy SH&Y 4 3 1969 Gisborne Chief  SH&Y 2 1970 Taradale
Chief LH 7 4 1971 Ohaeawai
Ned LH 1 3 1977 Te Aute Chief SH&Y 3 5 1971 Ohaeawai
Ned SH&Y 2 3 1977 Te Aute Chief SH&Y 7 6 1973 Taumaranui
Chief LH 4 7 1975 Eltham
Dick LH 6 1978 Gisborne

Rogue LH 2 6 1983 Mangamahu

H G (Hamish) Henricksen
Lace SH&Y 1 6 2013 Orakei Korako

Lace SH&Y 5 2014 Taumarunui
Lace LH 5 2016 Mangamingi
K G Henricksen
Fay SH&Y 4 1964 Te Awamutu
R A (Rodney) Henricksen
Boy LH 5 4 1977 Te Aute Lou LH 5 2 1988 Blenheim

Crib SH&Y 1 3 1995 Masterton

R W (Bob) Henricksen
Chief LH 2 1970 Taradale Black ZZH 2 6 1971 Ohaeawai
Black STH 7 5 1971 Ohaeawai
King LH 2 1972 Masterton
King SH&Y 6 6 1972 Lowburn
King LH 5 5 1973 Taumaranui

E H Herbert
Dub SH&Y 5 5 1965 Mangamahu

Prepared by Cath Bendall 2/06/2024 Page 14



Dog

Joe

Rain
Rain

Chief
Chief
Chief

Haig
Haig
Haig
Haig
Haig

Ben

Bell
Bell
Bell

Joe
Joe
Joe

Chief
Chief

Rag
Rag
Rag

Jet

Event

SH&Y

LH
SH&Y

SH&Y
LH
SH&Y

LH
SH&Y
LH
LH
SH&Y

SH&Y
LH

SH&Y
SH&Y

Z7H
Z7H
Z7H

SH&Y
LH

Z7H

LH
LH

Z7ZH
Z7H
Z7H

SH&Y

Is N.Z
7
5 6
7 6
6 3
4 4
7
302
2
1
1 6
6
4
1 3
4 3
4 7
5
1
5
4 4
3
3
4 6
7 6
2
37
7
1 6

Year

1983

1997
2001

2003
2004
2007

2009
2011
2013
2013
2014

2017
2018

2021
2022

1945
1946
1946

1955
1960

1939

1952
1956

1946
1947
1950

1961

Venue Dog
E R (Eion) Herbert
Blenheim Mac
Ngongataha Cloud
Gisborne
Jan
Ohaeawai Jan
Oxford
Wanaka Clyde
Clyde
Te Aute
Waitaki Storm
Blenheim Storm
Orakei Korako Storm
Taumarunui Storm
Storm
Warepa Storm
Storm
Blenheim
Greenvale
Taumarunui
G C (George) Herbert
Taradale Toss
Ohacawai Toss
Nelson Toss
Masterton Meg
Kaikohe
H (Harold) Herbert
Gisborne Speed
Nelson
Blenheim
H P (Harvey) Herbert
Ohaeawai Ming
Dannevirke Ming
Putaruru
R (Ross) Herbert
Taradale

Event

SH&Y

Z7H

SH&Y
SH&Y

SH&Y
SH&Y

SH&Y
LH
LH

SH&Y
LH
LH

SH&Y

Z7H
STH
STH

SH&Y

SH&Y

SH&Y
LH

Prepared by Cath Bendall 2/06/2024

Is N.Z
3
5 5
6
6
4
3
2
3 1
2
4 6
6 5
5
11
5
5 4
7 2
5 4
3 1
7
3 8

Year

1985

2000

2000
2001

2008
2009

2014
2014
2015
2015
2016
2017
2017

1954
1954
1956

1968

1947

1960
1963

Venue

Garston
Gore

Mangamingi
St Bathans

Moawhango
Geraldine

Taumarunui
Geraldine
Greenvale
Moawhango
Omarama
Warepa
Whangara

Tututawa
Nth Taieri
Blenheim

Delaware Bay

Dannevirke

Kaikohe
Masterton
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Dog Event Is N.Z. Year Venue Dog Event Is N.Z. Year Venue

S F (Stan) Herbert
Boy ZZH 6 1940 Cambridge Jet SH&Y 2 2 1940 Cambridge

Jet LH 1 5 1941 Blenheim
SkyPilot LH 6 5 1940 Cambridge
Boyll SH&Y 7 5 1948 Dunedin
Boyl LH 5 1950 Sthls & NZ
Boyll SH&Y 4 1 1950 Sthls & NZ
BoyIl SH&Y 5 1950 Putaruru
Boy Il LH 1 1 1951 Gisborne
BoyIll SH&Y 6 1952 Maungakaramea
Boy Il LH 2 3 1953 Taradale
Boy II LH 5 1954 Tututawa
Boyll SH&Y 1 1954 Tututawa
F Hewitt
Boy LH 7 1949 Wanganui
A H Hickling
Gyp SH&Y 3 1939 Gisborne
T J (Trevor) Higgins

King SH&Y 5 2 2003 Ohaeawai

B E (Barry) Hill
Stuart STH 1 7 1967 Ngongotaha Tap LH 7 6 1975 Eltham
Tap SH&Y 1 1 1975 Eltham
Dick LH 1 1 1979 Masterton

W J (Bill) Hinchey
Ben ZZH 5 3 1983 Mangamahu
Ben ZZH 1 1986 Te Aute
Ben ZZH 7 2 1986 Hakataramea
Ben STH 5 4 1986 Hakataramea
Ben STH 2 5 1987 Ohaeawai
Ben ZZH 3 1987 Wanaka
H J (Henry) Hindmarsh
Prudence ZZH 1 2021 Masterton
Prudence STH 5 2022 Omakau-Ernscleugh
J W (Jock) Hindmarsh
Tip STH 7 5 1951 Gisborne Joe ZZH 7 5 1952 Nelson
J W Hirst
Tweed LH 3 1929 Hawera

Prepared by Cath Bendall 2/06/2024 Page 16



Dog

Tyne

Sam
Sam

Guv
Guv

Brin
Cam
Cam
Cam

Cam
Cam

Toby

Fred

Tess

Claude
Claude

Storm

Sweep
Sweep
Sweep

Bill

Event

STH

SH&Y
SH&Y

SH&Y
LH

STH
SH&Y
SH&Y
SH&Y

LH
SH&Y

SH&Y

STH

LH

STH
Z7H

Z7H

Z7H
STH
Z7H

STH

Is N.Z.
6 6
2 4
5 4
5 6
3
2
6
4 6
7 2
7
7
1 2
2
7
4 7
2
5
1
3
75
5

Year

1978

1992
1996

1998
1999

2001
2006
2009
2010

2011
2013

1993

1993

1998

1969
1974

1978

1953
1953
1954

1985

Venue Dog Event
B G (Barry) Hobbs

Blenheim Meg STH
Wanaka Rip 7Z7ZH
Omarama Rip STH

Rip STH
Blenheim
Oxford Paul STH

Paul 7Z7H
St Bathans

Waite SH&Y
Orakei Korako Waite  SH&Y
Te Aute
Gore BenIl SH&Y
Waitaki
Blenheim

R T (Tommy) Hodgetts
Te Aute
M J (Mike) Hodgins
Blenheim Joker LH
A M J (Andrew) Hodgson
Taumaranui
L R (Larry) Hoole

Gisborne Bruce STH
Ngongotaha

Bell SH&Y
Gisborne

Dawn LH

M B (Maurice) Hope

Banks Peninsula

Banks Peninsula
Nth Taieri

B (Bruce) Hore

Garston

Prepared by Cath Bendall 2/06/2024

Is N.Z
5 4
2 2
5

2

2 7
5

3

5

4 3
7 3
3 3
3

2 7

Year

1990
1994
1995
1997

1999
1999

2004
2007

2014

1998

1975

1976

1985

Venue

Garston
Hanmer
Te Anau
Wanaka

Mangamahu
Oxford

Masterton
Wanaka

Geraldine

Blenheim

Eltham
Ohingaiti

Gisborne
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Dog Event Is N.Z. Year Venue Dog Event Is N.Z. Year Venue

N T (Neville) Hore
Vic LH 3 1981 St Bathans Jet SH&Y 1 7 1985 Gisborne
Vic SH&Y 6 3 1982 Lowburn Jet SH&Y 6 1985 Garston
Vic SH&Y 2 1 1983 Mangamahu Jet LH 6 1989 Amuri
Vic LH 5 1983 Blenheim
Vic SH&Y 1 1985 Garston Pat LH 7 3 1989 Taumarunui
Pat SH&Y 4 1991 Omarama

Tom LH 7 1 1992 Wanaka
Tom LH 6 7 1993 Te Aute Moss LH 4 5 2002 Cromwell
Tom LH 4 1993 Blenheim Moss LH 1 2003 Blenheim

Moss SH&Y 7 7 2003 Ohacawai
Tess LH 5 2004 Masterton

Syd ZZH 6 2007 Wanaka
Jake SH&Y 4 6 2007 Mangamingi

VicJnr SH&Y 2008 Blenheim
Spec SH&Y 7 2017 Warepa Vic Jnr LH 2013 Blenheim

VicJnr SH&Y 6 2 2015 Moawhango

oW
|

G D (George) Horn
Lad SH&Y 7 1962 Stratford Spot SH&Y 1 7 1971 Ohaecawai
Spot LH 5 1972 Masterton
Mae SH&Y 4 1976 Ohingaiti Spot SH&Y 1 1973 Waimate
Roy SH&Y 7 1980 Ohaeawai
Roy LH 4 7 1980 Mararoa Rick SH&Y 4 4 1983 Mangamahu
L V (Laurie) Horsfall
Queen LH 3 1992 Moawhango Raid SH&Y 1 2018 Te Aute
Raid SH&Y 1 2019 Hanmer Springs
M (Molly) Hovard
Forest Maid SH&Y 7= 8 1947 Dannevirke
A (Anthony) Hughes
Chop STH 3 2018 Te Aute
S J (Scott) Hunter
Deck SH&Y 6 2013 Blenheim Rangi LH 4 2015 Greenvale
Rangi SH&Y 3 2019 Hanmer Springs
Crest LH 3 2019 Hanmer Springs

Hood STH 6 7 2021 Greenvale
Lucy SH&Y 1 2024 Blenheim

D (Don) Hunter
King LH 5 1948 Eltham
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Rose
Rose
Rose

Kymba

Solo

Ridge

Lou

Lou

Meg

Lloyd

Bruce

Oscar
Chase

Charlie

Lad

Event

STH
Z7H
STH
STH

SH&Y

LH
LH
SH&Y

STH

Z7ZH

Z7ZH

LH
SH&Y

SH&Y

Z7H

Z7H

Z7H

STH

STH

Z7H

Is N.Z.

4
5 5
3
7 6
5
5 6
6 7
7
7 2
1 1
5
7
2
4
3 5
2
2
5
1
4
5 3

Year

1994
1995
1996
1996
2009

2014

1983
1983
1984

1992

2001

2012

2017
2022

1990

1932

1939

2010

2017

2019

1961

Venue Dog Event
T R L (Tim) Hunter
Whangara Pearl Z7ZH

Masterton
Ohaeawai Drum Z7H
Omarama Drum STH
Geraldine Angel STH
Angel STH
Geraldine
Doll LH
R J (Russell) Hurring
Mangamahu
Blenheim
Levels
D R (David) Hutchings
Wanaka Rock Z7ZH
Rock Z7ZH
H R (Howard) Ingles
St Bathans Jack LH
Jack SH&Y
Ohaeawai Jack LH
Jack LH
Warepa Jack LH
Omakau-Ernscleugh
G R (George) Innes
Garston
R J Innes
Hakataramea
E L Irving
Gisborne
A B (Allen) Irwin
Whangara Buster STH
Buster Z7H
Warepa
Dan STH
Hanmer Springs
Joss /Z7H
E A (Ted) Isaacson
Taradale
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Is N.Z.
36
4
4 4
5 5
3 2
6
7 5
6
201
5 6
1
1
5
6 4
2
5
5

Year

2000

2006
2007

2009
2012

2019

1997
1998

2002
2002
2005
2007
2008

2013
2017

2018

2024

Venue

Gore

Orakei Korako
Mangamingi

Te Aute
Wanaka

Hanmer Springs

Ngongataha
Taumaranui

Cromwell
Cromwell
Garston
Wanaka
Moawhango

Orakei Korako
Warepa

Te Aute

Blenheim
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Dog Event Is N.Z. Year Venue Dog Event Is N.Z. Year Venue

L H (Leo) Jecentho
Cap LH 3 2012 Ohaeawai Tess LH 3 4 2022 Taumarunui
Tess LH 5 2023 Taupo
Tess SH&Y 1 2023 Taupo
IJ (Ian) Jeffery
Gem SH&Y 5 1982 Taumarunui Queen SH&Y 4 1983 Blenheim
Gem SH&Y 3 1984 Mangamingi

Flake LH 3 5 1989 Taumarunui
QueenIl SH&Y 4 6 1994 Hanmer
Jack SH&Y 5 6 1999 Mangamahu

Glen SH&Y 1 2002 Te Aute
Glen LH 7 4 2003 Ohaeawai Paddy SH&Y 6 2008 Moawhango
L C (Len) Jeffery
Glen ZZH 3 1954 Tututawa Jock ZZH 2 7 1956 Blenheim
Glen STH 6 4 1955 Masterton Jock ZZH 3 7 1958 Oxford
Glen ZZH 4 1956 Te Kuiti Jock STH 5 7 1959 Gisborne
Rock ZZH 5 7 1965 Mangamahu Scott ZZH 4 1970 Taradale
Scott ZZH 5 1972 Masterton
Mac ZZH 5 5 1973 Taumaranui
R P (Robert) Jeffery
Brin STH 4 2007 Wanaka
M E Jenkin
Queen SH&Y 4 1935 Springfield
B A (Bryce) Jensen
Winnie STH 2 1998 Taumaranui Paul STH 4 2000 Mangamingi

Winnie ZZH 6 6 1998 Blenheim
Barb STH 6 4 2004 Oxford
Bloke STH 5 4 2005 Taumarunui

Bloke Z7ZH 7 2006 Orakei Korako Forste STH 6 2016 Mangamingi

Bloke STH 7 2006 Orakei Korako Forste STH 2 5 2016 Omarama
B A (Barry) Joblin

Ben ZZH 7 4 1971 Ohaeawai Fay SH&Y 5 4 1974 Tai Tapu

Fay SH&Y 3 4 1975 Eltham
Jock STH 2 1978 Gisborne
Rommell STH 6 2 1980 Mararoa
PuppyDog STH 6 5 1984 Levels Rommell STH 6 5 1981 Rotorua
C G (Craig) Johns
Jackie Z7ZH 2 2010 Whangara Sue ZZH 4 3 2010 Gore

Sue ZZH 3 5 2013 Orakei Korako
Clay STH 1 6 2023 Warepa
Clay ZZH 3 2024 Blenheim
Clay STH 4 5 2024 Mangamingi
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Dog

Dick

Hemp

Bounce

Tip
Tip
Tip

Glen
Glen

Red

Gum
Gum

Bruce

Spec

Fog

Gus

Gay

Blaze
Blaze

Laddie
Laddie
Laddie

Event

Z7H

LH

Z7H

LH
LH
SH&Y

LH
LH

SH&Y

Z7H
STH

Z7H

SH&Y

Z7H

Z7H

LH

SH&Y
SH&Y

LH
SH&Y
SH&Y

Is N.Z.
3 6
4

3 1
2

5 5
1 5
3

6

6

7 5
5 7
3

6

4

6

3 4
7 5
5 5
2

1

7

Year

1964

1920

1971

1946
1947
1947

1930
1931

1935

1989
1989

1973

1928

1935

2018

1982

2007
2009

1926
1927
1929

Venue Dog Event Is N.Z.

C A (Cyril) Johnson
Te Anau Scott ZZH 5

E Johnson
Waverley

G (George) Johnson

Ohaeawai

G S Johnson

Ohaeawai
Dannevirke
Dannevirke

J A Johnston
Weber
Wanganui

G P Johnstone
Springfield

M J (Mike) Jonasen

Taumarunui
Taumarunui

A T (Fred) Jones
Waimate Brandy ZZH 4
Brandy ZZH 6
Brandy ZZH 6

C Jones
Whangarei

O S Jones
Springfield

C J (Chris) Journeaux
Te Aute Alice STH 2

W J (John) Journeaux
Lowburn Ben STH
Ben STH
Mangamingi Ben STH 3 1
Te Aute

BN\
N

W Jowsey
Te Kuiti Don LH 3
Taradale Don SH&Y 2
Hawera

Prepared by Cath Bendall 2/06/2024

Year Venue

1973

1977
1979
1981

2018

1990
1994
1995

1927
1927

Waimate

Lowburn
Levels
St Bathans

Te Aute

Taupo
Hanmer
Masterton

Taradale
Taradale
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Dog

Jake

Jake

Bess

Thunder

Westie

Don

Charlie

Bill

Stream

Toss Inr
Toss Jnr

Jack

Queen

Dougie

Ned

Len

Mac
Mac

Mac Again

Event

Z7H

STH

Z7H

STH

LH

Z7H

Z7H

LH

STH

LH
SH&Y

Z7H

STH

STH

Z7H

LH

Z7H
Z7H

STH

Is N.Z.

\S}

Year

1983

1984

1988

2014

2009

1932

2015

2003

2011

1913
1913

1938

1975

2023

2015

1954

1937
1939

1950

Venue Dog

R T (Robin) Joyes
Mangamahu
Mangamingi

A (Alan) Jury
Masterton

D A (Dan) Jury

Taumarunui

R J (Ray) Jury
Te Aute

G O'Keefe

Hakataramea

J M (Josh) Kelleher

Moawhango

B W (Bernie) Kennedy

Ohaeawai

M B (Murray) Kennedy
Masterton

S Kennedy
Te Ore Ore Glen

Te Ore Ore

ZZH 2

W Kennedy
Warepa

G F (Graham) Keown

Garston

J T (Jessee) Kereopa
Taupo

S (Steve) Kerkhof

Greenvale

C (Cliff) Kerr
Nth Taieri

G T (Gordon) Kerr
Masterton Spot
Gisborne Spot

Spot

LH 3 6
LH 1

LH 6 1
Putaruru
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Event Is N.Z.

Year Venue

1915 Taradale

1947 Dannevirke
1950 Putaruru
1950 SthIs & NZ
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Dog Event Is N.Z. Year Venue Dog Event Is N.Z. Year Venue

J P (Peter) Kerr
Moss SH&Y 2 1973 Waimate Blue SH&Y 5 1979 Levels
Moss LH 3 4 1974 Tai Tapu
Moss SH&Y 1 1975 Garston
M L (Mark) Kerr
Queen SH&Y 2 1955 Gore Sniff Z7H 1 1955 Gore
Queen LH 1 1 1960 Blenheim
Queen SH&Y 1 1961 Mossburn Mac II STH 4 1 1956 Blenheim
Mac 11 ZZH 3 1957
Dan STH 1 6 1962 Cromwell Mac II STH 3 4 1958 Oxford
Dan ZZH 7 3 1964 Te Anau Mac 11 Z7ZH 1 1959 Wanaka
Dan STH 5 4 1964 Te Anau Mac II STH 5 2 1960 Blenheim
Dan STH 1 2 1966 Tai Tapu Mac II ZZH 1 1961 Mossburn
Mac I1 STH 4 1961 Mossburn
Jock Z7ZH 3 1965 Queenstown
Jock Z7H 7 1 1969 Gisborne Jim STH 1 1965 Queenstown
Jock STH 6 4 1969 Gisborne Jim Z7ZH 1 1967 Burkes Pass
Jock ZZH 6 1969 Lowburn Jim STH 1 1967 Burkes Pass
Jock STH 2 1969 Lowburn Jim ZZH 6 4 1968 Delaware Bay
Jock STH 4 4 1970 Te Anau
Jock STH 2 2 1972 Lowburn Queenll LH 7 7 1972 Lowbumn
R C (Bob) Kerr
Sniff ZZH 2 1969 Lowburn Rex STH 2 1971 Methven

Sniff ZZH 2 3 1970 Te Anau

S J (Steve) Kerr
Grace ZZH 5 3 2008 Blenheim Archie STH 7 2009 Geraldine
Meg LH 3 2009 Geraldine Bully STH 1 2011 Waitaki
Bully ZZH 2 2 2012 Wanaka
Dodge STH 1 2013 Blenheim Bully STH 5 4 2012 Wanaka

Dodge ZZH 5 4 2013 Orakei Korako

Sam ZZH 6 7 2016 Omarama
Charge STH 3 2022 Omakau-Ernscleugh
Charge STH 6 5 2023 Warepa Holly ZZH 1 2022 Omakau-Ernscleugh

Pip SH&Y 6 4 2024 Mangamingi

WYV (Bill) Kerr

Trix SH&Y 4 1977 Lowburn Syd STH 3 3 1986 Hakataramea
Syd ZZH 7 1987 Wanaka

P R (Peter) Kidd
Storm ZZH 2 4 1984 Levels Taine ZZH 5 5 2004 Oxford
Kale ZZH 7 7 2012 Wanaka Quake ZZH 6 2013 Blenheim
Chief SH&Y 3 2013 Blenheim
Chief SH&Y 2 1 2014 Geraldine
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Dog Event Is N.Z. Year Venue Dog Event Is N.Z. Year Venue

D J (Dion) Kilmister
Meg ZZH 5 2 2002 Cromwell Ruby ZZH 6 6 2011 Masterton

K J (Kerry) Kilmister
Floyd LH 1 2011 Waitaki Bloom STH 3 2011 Waitaki
Pulse ZZH 1 1 2012 Wanaka Edge ZZH 7 2016 Mangamingi
Pulse SH 2 2013 Blenheim

F King
Don ZZH 3 1931 Wanganui Wee Boss SH&Y 6 7 1936 Hawera
H M (Hugh) King
Bruce Again LH 6 7 1976 Waimate Meg SH&Y 6 1977 Lowburn

—_—

Bruce Again L H 1977 Lowburn

Bruce Again SH&Y 6 1979 Levels
M J (Merv) King Life Member NZSDTA
Jed LH 3 1989 Amuri Nell ZZH 7 2001 St Bathans
Kylie LH 4 5 2008 Blenheim
Kylie LH 4 2011 Waitaki
P A (Pauline) King
Boy LH 6 1972 Masterton Queen SH&Y 6 1978 Gisborne
Boy SH&Y 3 1972 Masterton
Boy LH 7 1974 Ngongotaha
J A (Jim) Kingan
Jean SH&Y 3 2 1985 Gisborne Tip SH&Y 2 1987 Wanaka
Jean SH&Y 5 1985 Garston

Jess SH&Y 6 7 1989 Taumarunui

Jess LH 2 1991 Omarama
P (Pat) Kinney
Meg LH 4 5 1960 Blenheim
R G (Rob) Kjestrup
Ted STH 6 3 2006 Oamarama Kate LH 4 3 2007 Mangamingi
Ted ZZH 6 3 2007 Mangamingi Kate LH 3 2008 Moawhango
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Dog Event Is N.Z. Year Venue Dog Event Is N.Z. Year Venue

L J (Les) Knight
Life Member
Belle SH&Y 1 2 1957 Glee LH 6 4 1959 Gisborne
Belle LH 4 1958 Glee LH 1 5 1961 Taradale
Steel SH&Y 1 1 1964 Te Anau Rebel LH 1 2 1965 Mangamahu
Trek SH&Y 6 1 1966 Tai Tapu Bully STH 2 5 1973 Taumaranui
Trek was sold to John Cunningham. They got into several finals. Bully STH 1 1 1974 Tai Tapu
Bully ZZH 6 7 1975 Eltham
Toy SH&Y 1 1 1974 Tai Tapu Bully ZZH 1 7 1976 Waimate
Wag ZZH 5 2 1976 Waimate Kay STH 5 5 1979 Masterton
Buff 7Z7ZH 3 1980 Ohaeawai Free SH&Y 3 4 1981 Rotorua
Buff STH 3 1980 Ohaecawai
Buff ZZH 1 1981 St Bathans Rod LH 3 1984 Mangamingi
Buff STH 6 1981 St Bathans Rod SH&Y 6 5 1986 Hakataramea
Buff 7ZZH 2 1982 Taumarunui Rod SH&Y 1 1987 Wanaka
Buff STH 5 1982 Taumarunui
Colt STH 7 1986 Te Aute
Stream LH 1 1986 Te Aute Colt STH 1 1988 Masterton
Stream SH&Y 1 1986 Te Aute Colt STH 7 4 1988 Blenheim
Bright SH&Y 4 1988 Masterton Lace SH&Y 3 4 1991 Mangamingi
Strong SH&Y 6 7 1996 Omarama
Strong was sold to Neville Child who finished 2nd in the NI LH at
Mangamahu. Strong was killed before the final.
J W (John) Kotlowski
Vern ZZH 1 2001 St Bathans Chance ZZH 4 2005 Garston
Vern Z7ZH 7 2003 Blenheim
Vern ZZH 6 5 2005 Taumarunui Grizz STH 7 2008 Moawhango
A Laing
Don LH 5 1927 Taradale
T K (Kingi) Lambert
King ZZH 2 1 1949 Wanganui
B P (Ben) Lamont
Bill STH 1 1 2004 Oxford
T J (Tim) Lamont
Holly ZZH 1 2002 Te Aute Jade STH 6 5 2015 Moawhango
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Dog

Bess
Bess
Bess

Kelp
Kelp

Spot

Spot

Don

Patch

Kim

Smoke
Smoke
Smoke

Shrimp

Toss

Roy

Fly
Fly
Fly
Fly
Fly

Moss

Clyde

Event

STH
Z7H
STH

Z7H
Z7H

SH&Y
LH

Z7H

SH&Y

L H

Z7H
Z7H
STH

SH&Y

Z7H

Z7H

LH
LH
LH
LH
LH

LH

Z7H

Is

W

—_—

N = = N W

N.Z.

Year

1981
1982
1983

1963
1967

1983
1983

1926

1993

1980

1949
1950
1950

2024

1940

1965

1946
1948
1949
1949
1951

1954

1923

Venue Dog Event
K A (Kevin) Lamont
Rotorua Rod Z7ZH
Lowburn
Blenheim Trump LH
Trump SH&Y
Trump L H
D W (Doug) Lane
Kyeburn Dick LH
Burkes Pass
Mac Z7H
Mangamahu
Blenheim
J Lang
Te Kuiti Fly SH&Y
J W (Jack) Laugesen
Blenheim
M R (Rex) Laugesen
Ohaeawai
D J (Don) Law
Wanganui
Putaruru
Putaruru
R (Rachel) Law
Blenheim Miss Z7H
J (Jack) Lawlor
Mossburn
I D (Ian) Lawrence
Mangamahu
W B Lawrence
Nelson Scott LH
Eltham
Wanganui Smoke STH
Blenheim
Gisborne Pat LH
Tututawa
T H Leahy
Dannevirke Spark  SH&Y
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Is N.Z.
4

3 6
4 6
4

3

2 5
1

1 3
6

6

3 2
2

Year Venue

1991 Omarama
2016
2018
2019

Omarama
Blenheim
Hanmer Springs

1967 Burkes Pass

1982 Lowburn

1926 Te Kuiti

2024 Mangamingi

1948 Eltham
1948 Eltham

1952 Nelson

1923 Dannevirke
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Dog

Bronze
Bronze
Bronze

Speed

Punch

Don
Don

Jack

Creek

Pete

Cloud

Kip

Ben

Jess

Jack
Jack
Jack
Jack
Jack
Jack

Tulsa

Muff

Event

Z7H
Z7H
STH

SH&Y

STH

LH
SH&Y

L H

Z7H

Z7H

STH

LH

SH&Y

SH&Y

SH&Y
LH
SH&Y
LH
SH&Y
SH&Y

STH

LH

Is

W

W W

—_ N = —

N.Z.

Year

1967
1968
1969

1987

1998

1945
1946

1953

2000

1951

1980

2018

1979

1984

1914
1916
1916
1920
1920
1924

2003

1967

Venue Dog Event Is N.Z.
C W (Charlie) Lee
Burkes Pass Digger STH 5
Delaware Bay
Lowburn Wag STH 3
E J W (Jim) Lee
Ohaeawai
A J (Alister) Leiper
Taumaranui Bruce ZZH 2
M B (Merton) Leslie
Tai Tapu Moss SH&Y 3 3
Nelson
Banks Peninsula Rock LH 5 5§
C B (Ceri) Lewis
Mangamingi Boogie STH 3
Boogie ZZH 7 4
Boogie ZZH 5
A M (Toot) Lincoln
Gisborne Ben STH 2 1
Mararoa
H J (Hamish) Linton
Te Aute Edge ZZH 1
L (Len) Lines
Masterton
R (Dick) Lissette
Mangamingi
H T Little
Wanganui
Moawhanga
Moawhanga
Waverley
Waverley
Wanganui
K W (Ken) Lobb
Ohaeawai Josie SH&Y 6 3
Josie LH 2
Josie LH 5 7
J G (Graeme) Loe
Burkes Pass Moss  SH&Y 5
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Year Venue

1975 Garston

1985 Garston

2001 St Bathans

1946 Nelson

1962 Cromwell

2005
2008
2009

Garston
Blenheim
Geraldine

1967 Ngongotaha

2024 Blenheim

2009 Te Aute
2011 Waitaki
2013 Orakei Korako

1975 Garston
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Dog Event

Lass Z7H
Sandy ZZH
Star LH
Tyke Z7H
Ring LH
Boy LH
Boy SH&Y

Queen II SH&Y

Speed  SH&Y
Jack STH
Bond STH

Speed LH
Spy SH&Y
Spy LH
Lad SH&Y
Ben LH

Is N.Z
7
4
2 4
7 7
5 4
35
6 6
1 4
1
301
7
7
3
5
2
34

Year

1988

1926

1945

1951

1953

1969
1971

1980

1930

1954

1965

1985

1989
1990

1996

1972

Venue Dog Event Is N.Z.
I L (Blue) Lomas
Masterton
Miss Long
Te Kuiti
A (Alan) Lopdell
Taradale
B (Bon) Lopdell
Gisborne
I (Ivan) Lopdell
Taradale Boy LH 4
Gisborne
Ohaeawai Queen SH&Y 4
Mararoa
L Lopdell
Weber
D J Lory
Nth Taieri
M A (Murray) Lott
Life Member NZSDTA
Queenstown Jim ZZH 4 6
Garston Pauline LH 3 7
Pauline SH&Y 7
Amuri Pauline SH&Y 6
Taupo
Clan SH&Y 5
Ohaeawai
R W (Ray) Lott
Lowburn
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Year

1960

1970

1966
1987
1987
1989

1990

Venue

Kaikohe

Taradale

Tai Tapu
Ohaeawai
Wanaka

Amuri

Taupo
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Dog Event Is N.Z. Year Venue Dog Event Is N.Z. Year Venue

W J (Bill) Lott

Sarge STH 6 1985 Garston Ben ZZH 6 6 1990 Garston
Sarge STH 5 1986 Te Aute
Sarge ZZH 6 1987 Wanaka Liz 1l ZZH 3 1 2021 Greenvale
Sarge ZZH 1 1991 Omarama

R (Roger) Lougher

Rae STH 6 1972 Masterton

M D (Mark) Lourie

Benson STH 6 5 1993 Te Aute Klay STH 4 2018 Te Aute

Bella ZZH 3 2 2018 Blenheim

R J (Ronnie) Lourie
MasterMac ZZH 1 3 1956 Blenheim Moss ZZH 2 2 1963 Masterton
E P Lowe
BlackRose LH 1 1925 Gisborne
A J (Alan) Lower
Crumpy STH 2 3 1995 Masterton Lucky STH 3 4 1997 Ngongataha

Quilt ZZH 3 5 2011 Masterton
Quilt Z7ZH 7 2014 Taumarunui

J D (John) Lowes

Roy STH 1 1960 Kaikohe
Roy ZZH 3 7 1961 Taradale
Roy ZZH 1 2 1964 Te Anau
Roy STH 3 4 1965 Mangamahu
Roy STH 7 1966 Poverty Bay Royson ZZH 7 1982 Taumarunui
Roy ZZH 5 6 1967 Ngongotaha
Chief LH 7 1986 Te Aute
M W (Mark) Lowry
Jill ZZH 4 6 2005 Taumarunui
Jill ZZH 4 6 2007 Mangamingi
M T (Mark) Loye
Bell Z7ZH 7 1994 Whangara Troop STH 7 2011 Waitaki
Troop ZZH 3 5 2012 Wanaka

Troop STH 2 1 2013 Orakei Korako

A (Andrew) Lucas
Butch ZZH 6 1985 Garston
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Dog

Brown

Glen

Kate

Bert

Event

Z7H

LH

LH

STH

STH

Is N.Z
6 4
2

3 5
6

3

Year

1980

1979

2024

1959

1961

Venue Dog Event Is N.Z.

J G (Gordy) Lucas

Mararoa

M D (Gandy) Lucas
Levels Dixon LH 6 3

Mangamingi

W J (Jack) Lundie
Wanaka Claire STH 3 2

P A (Percy) Lundy

Mossburn

Prepared by Cath Bendall 2/06/2024

Year Venue

2023 Warepa

1971 Ohaeawai

Page 30



	Historic Results3

